# Widow's Application for a Pension

The commissioner of Pensions reserves the right to all for additional testimeny if he deems it necessary.

Name of Applicant.

Mrs.W.E.Haney,

Smith

County.

Postoffice Tyler, Texas, 809 North Bois D'arc St.

Filed .

MAR 22 1916

Approved

nas.31-19/6

Pension allowed from

1 1 7 1

Rejected

Commissioner of Pensions.

# For Use of Widows of Soldiers who are in Indigent Circumstances

COUNTY OF Smith.	
I, Mrs. Winnie E. Haney	do hereby make application to the
Commissioner of Pensions for a pension, to be granted me under	the Act passed by the Thirty-third Legislature of
the State of Texas, and approved April 7. A. D. 1913, on the following	no orounds.
I am the widow of N.B. Haney	, deceased, who departed this life on the
21stay of March, A D 1880 in the county of North Carolina.	Union , in the State of
사진 사람들은 사람들은 사람들 경기 중에 가장 하는 이렇게 되었다. 그는 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은	
I have not remarried since the death of my said husband, and	
from my said husband, and that I never voluntarily abandoned hi	m during his life, but remained his true, faithful
and lawful wife up to the date of his death. I was married to h	im on the Esthday of September, A.D.
1866, in the county of Union, in the State My husband, the said N.B. Haney, enlisted and	tate of North Carolina.
States during the war between the States of the United States, and I have been a resident of the State of Texas since prior to Januar a citizen of the State of Texas. I do further state that I do rother means of support amounting in value to the sum of \$30	y 1, A. D. 1900, and have been continuously since not receive from any source whatever money or
nor does anyone hold in trust for my benefit or use, estate or	
in fee or for life, of the value of one thousand dollars, exclusi	
nor do I receive any aid or pension from any other State, or fro	m the United States, or from any other source,
and I do further state that the answers given to the following or	estions are true:
1. What is your age? 76 years old.	- age :
2. Where were you born? North Carolina.	
3. How long have you resided in the State of Texas? 33	
4. How long have you resided in the county of your presen dress? 23 years. Tyler, Texa:	t residence? And what is your postoffice ads, 809 North Bois D'arc St.
5. Did your husband draw a pension? If so, give his file no	umber. No.
6. What was your husband's full name? Nophlet Bo	44.
7. What was the date of his death? March 21st 1886	
8. In what State was your husband's command originally or	
9. How long did your husband serve? If known to you give	•
About three years.	the state of the s
10. What was the name or letter of the company, or number in which your husband served? If he was transferred from one b description of command and time of service. Company I,531  Lane's Brigade; A.P., Hill's Corps; Capt. E.	ranch of service to another, give time of transfer, cd North Carolina Regiment.
J.E.Green.	्रिक महत्वपृत्ति परिष्ठ सम्बन्ध प्रमुक्ति स्ति स्ति स्ति स्ति स्ति स्ति स्ति स
11. Name branch of service in which your husband served, whor if commissioned as an officer by the President his rough and his	
or if commissioned as an officer by the President, his rank and lin	
the law of conscription, the nature of such service, and time of se	rvice
	(TX)
	ting or , which edge of the all the following of
12. Have you transferred to others any property of any kind for his law? No	or the purpose of becoming a beneficiary under
Wherefore your petitioner prays that her application for a p	ension may be approved and such other present
nee he had in the manifest - 1 1	
(Signature of Applicant)	13 Factor
Sworn to and subscribed before me, this 20th day of Marc	h, A. D. 191 6
Gen	50. 86m
[Seal.] County	Judge County, Texas.

## AFFIDAVIT OF WITNESSES

[Note -There must be at least two creditable with	esses.]	in and the second secon	the supplied a regard of the first of
THE STATE OF TEXAS,)	A		
COUNTY OF Smith.		resolve title om er er er og er er et er	గర్గా కృష్ణ మె
Before me, Jesse F.Odom	, County Judge o	f Smith	Count
State of Texas, on this day personally appeared S.	R.Haney & Geo.C.B	urruss	N. are: porgonal!
	Path Market and Market and a record	<ul> <li>I shall be able to a shall be a shall be able to a shall be a shall</li></ul>	
known to me to be creditable citizens, who, being by Mrs	me duly sworn, on oath s	tate that they person	ally know the
	, applicant for a pension	as the widow of N • B	. Haney
deceased, is in truth and fact the widow of N.	B. Haney	deceased; that	they personall
know that she has not remarried since the death of h	ter husband, for whose serv	vice in the army she cl	aims a pensior
and that they have no interest in this claim,			
(Signature of Wit			turgest gazundung til en fler Ett men mengen in som med skap
(V-Bratute of Wil	It of a	12	38 E 4
(Signature of Wit	10.	Human	u)
Sworn to and subscribed before me, this 20th	day of March,	, A. 1	D. 191.
	Jano. E		
[Seal.]	County Judge	mith Co	unty Texas
		Till i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	for the state of
		The open proposed and opposed to	
	<del>- Andrews</del> version of the second	Market viv washinga	ara da ka
		ing a second language of the second	
A TODIO A TITLE	AND The Source Strain Control of the	Substance of the Author of the property	
	`OF WITNESSI		
[Note.—There must be at least two creditable witnes	ses,]	The state of the s	
THE STATE OF TEXAS,			
COUNTY OF Swin.			
Before me, Jesse F.Odom,		Smith	County,
State of Texas, on this day personally appeared S.		The state of the s	And the second of the second o
		of the second of the second	And A Section
known to me to be creditable citizens, who, being by me			
above named applicant for pension, and that they perso	nally know that the said	Mrs.W.E.Naney	raus S
has been a bona fide resident citizen of the State of T	l'exas since prior to Januar	y 1, A. D. 1900, and t	hat they have
no interest in this claim.	2	erika a sangangan sangangan sangan sanga Sangan sangan sanga	( ) ( ) ( )
(Signature of Witn	ess)	very	
(Signature of Witne	$\mathcal{H}$ $\mathcal{A}$	dim	
	"是是我们的人,""你们的一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个	170	
Sworn to and subscribed before me, this 20th da	y of	, A. D. 19	1
	Jen Vo. E	Bon !	
[Seal.]	County JudgeSmj	Lth Cou	nty, Texas.

## AFFIDAVIT OF WITNESSES

(If possible, the two witnesses should have served with the applicant's husband in the army, and if so, let them,

COUNTY OF			
Before me,	0	. To Jon C	
State of Texas on this day pargonally and	, O(	ounty Juage or	Cou
State of Texas, on this day personally app	peared	<u> </u>	who person
known to me to be creditable citizens, who	o, being by me sworn,	on oath state that the	y are personally acquair
with the foregoing applicant, and that t	the facts set forth an	d statements made in he	r application are correct
true, to the best of their knowledge and	belief, and that they	have no interest in this	claim. And further m
oath, to the following facts touching the	he service of the $ap$	plicant's husband in the	Confederate Army; (S
cully your source of knowledge) :			
		And the second s	
			4 7
	44.00		
			(c) (d) (d)
150		4.	
		<u> </u>	
	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR		
(Signat	ture of Witness)		
(Signat	ture of Witness)		
Sworn to and subscribed before me, th	is day of		A. T. 101
			, A. D. 191
	• N. 1976 (1)		
Seal.]	Cou	nty Judge	County, Texas.
		•	
		•	
CERTIFICATE OF	STATE AN	D COUNTY A	SSESSOR
			<b></b>
I, W.A.Allen , St	ate and County Asses	ssor in the County of X	3
ate of Texas, do certify that Mrs	E.Haney		whose name is sign.
the foregoing application for a pension, t			
charged on the tax rolls of said county			
None	Dollars	, and of other property	, real or personal, or bot
the value of None			· · · · /
Given under my hand, this 20th day of	March,	A. D. 1916	
	1 - 호텔 (1981) - 1 - 🔽	2 av al	100

## **EX-PARTE**

Haney Mrs.Winnie E.**Tagles**k

Applicant for Confederate Pension.

8mith Pending in. County, Texas, before the Honorable County Judge of said County.

....enlisted, if you have stated that said

enlisted and served in the navy of the Confederacy, then state whether or

The Honorable County Judge of	Smith	,	County, Texas,
will please take notice that, five days after ser		t horoin will annly to	the Clerk of the C
of said County and State for a commission t	o take the denosition	U.Tadle	ock
and	o take the deposition	S 01	
of McLennan in the State of	Texas		who reside in the County
such cross interpresentation as the state of		n answer to the	ne following interrogatories and
such cross interrogatories as may be propound	ted by the County Ju	idge of said County,	which will be read in evidence
upon the hearing of applicant's claim for per	ision in behalf of app	olicant; said testimon	y is material and indispensable
to applicant in furnishing the required proof	of claim for	a pension under th	ne Act of April 7, 1913, the
application for which is now pending before t	he Honorable County	Judge, and the fac	ts necessary and required to be
proven under the provisions of said act, applie	ant believes cannot b	e proven by any wit	nessresiding in the County
of Smith and State	of Texas, which	is a	oona fide resident.
	110	n. 7. E. H	auly
	· 3/84	(Applicant)	Attorney for Applicant.
Direct Interrogatorie	es to be Prop	ounded to W	itness
			,
INT. 1. What is your name? Age? Place o	f residence and posto	ffice address?	$\mathcal{A}$
M. Jally of	29e83-6	rankerd o	Depor
Int. 2. Do you personally know, or did you	at any time know	N.A. Haney, w	hose widow xxx
is an applicant for	r pension under Act	of April 7, 1913?	Jud 1
INT. 2. Do you personally know, or did you is an applicant for INT. 3. How long had you known the said	N.B. Haney	Strans	him from a Chr
and when and where did you first k	now him? How	raise hon	10 touch
Int. 4. Do you personally know that the said	N.B. Har	ley /	
enlisted in the service of the Confed	leracy, and performed	the duties of a sold	ier or a sailor?
Int. 5. Do you personally know in what comp			
enlisted and served in the Confeder			
sonally knew and so have stated the	nat he enlisted and se	erved in the Confede	rate navy, then state. When?
Where? And how long he so serve Int. 6. Do you personally know that	.B. Haney	a Mark Market Pale	W.
was commissioned as an officer direc	tly by the President	of the Confederate	States? What was his rank
and line of duty?			
INT. 7. Do you know further if N.B.H	aney		was under the
provisions of the conscript law, de	sailed for any kind	of special service in	the field shops armories etc.
of the Confederacy? What was the	nature of his service	and how long did l	ne serve?
	and the property of the state of the same	and the state of t	- A Common of the Administration of the Common of the Comm
		· •	•
CROSS	INTERROG	<b>ATORIES</b>	(TX)
en and the second of the secon		Andrew Market Com	New Witters
To be propounded to U.Tadlock	(Proprie 1869)		A STATE OF THE STA
Cross Interrogatory 1. If, in answer to	the foregoing direct	t interrogatories wor	haire stated that mean accomme
illy know or did know said N.B. Hanes	•	and that you know t	that he enlisted in the comics
of the Confederacy and performed the duties of	f a soldier or sailor.	t bamen prived bre	he company and regiment
pecial service in which N.B. Haney	or Suntill,	Lormon ban Satisfae	then plants state full and
s your source of such knowledge? And state w	hether or not you be	now or at any time	brow of one officer in it
sailor by the name of N.B. Haney	W My Maria	wing in the arms	knew of any other soldier or
N D B	Ser	ving in the same cor	upany or regiment, or special

N.B. Haney

service in which you say the said

N.B. Haney

not you know any other soldier or sailor of t	the same nan	ne as said	.B. Haney	The state of the s	Service of the servic
applicant serving in the same command, or the same serving in the same command, or the same command com	ne special ser r sailors of tl	rvice to which: le same name	he was assigned?	Bullet Burney	72574447
then can you and how do you identify and loc	cate the one	from the other	or others?	Me Y	
CROSS INT. 2. Are you positively certain	that said	N.B. Hane	<b>y</b>		
is the identical person serving as testified by	you?		•		
CROSS INT. 3. Do you know whether or n	ot the said	N.H. Hane	<b>y</b>		
served honorably from the date of his enlistme was discharged from said company and regim	nt until the	close of the la	te Civil War be	tween the States	or until he
CROSS INT. 4. Do you know whether or n	ot the said	N.B. Ha	nev		
deserted his command, or voluntarily abando	oned his pos	t of duty or th	e service during	said war?	
. The state of th		decade promotor (	**		
THE CTATE OF THE	in the second	As and the same of the	Account to the second		,
THE STATE OF TEXAS		PROPERTY OF THE STATE OF THE ST		**************************************	
COUNTY OF Sm1th.		y Mor			
I Jesse F.Odom			**************************************		
		<u> </u>	County Judge of	said County, in	said State,
do hereby waive copy of interrogatories, notice,	time and iss	suance of comm	nission, and it is	hereby agreed th	hat the an-
swers to the hereinabove direct and cross inter	rogatories of	the said herei	in named witness	may be attend	had havet
	di Arrivo	0, 5	S / O D -	ay be attac	пец дегето.
	7. 3.889		9.400		# 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
		County Judg	ge Smith	County	Тоже
$\int$		me		aul	, rexas.
			//. O_/Y	ary	
		1 *	(Applicant) At	ttorneyfor Ap	plicant.
the state of the s	ne 14 a de l'archive de Marie Marie Marie de l'archive de	eggger ville vondamen i 22 s	en de la companya de	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Version 1
				,	A.T.
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•		
	363 July 1	a sa Albart en la projection de la companya de la c La companya de la co	Associated Association	A Company of the Comp	
	al a marking a second				
A(k)	Service Servic	<b>V</b>			
/10 A			4		
		N N			
Act find	nostra establica.	en e	Marketin in the second		1
		en e		nak teknologija Nordani seknologija	4
		1 W.			* 5°.
The second secon	ang arkagan pang persentagan kanagan pensentagan man	omen a tradition in march boom of "scaling rights in	makhali ka maka maka maka ma	1984 Andrew Bedringen in	- ₹% - 2
	1			n santa ya	:n\f
		Mr.	endi	F <sub>O</sub> A	• •
518		14	ng b	Pol	4
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	<b> </b>	$\mathcal{C}\mathcal{G}$	efor	ica ica	•
ONLINE.	PI TI	in E	e the	ication P SE OF SO	3: 1
With	opon R.R.	P (OO)	Con	Pe Son	
Witnesses.	)GA unde	-PAR	unty	ins:	In Re
86, Ag	INTERROGATORIES propounded to	F R R	County County Judge of said	Application for Confi Pension FOR USE OF SOLDIERS OR	ő
xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	ZES	H / H	C( ge o)	0 <b>n</b>	
		M	County,	fede wid	
		<b>/</b>		DOV	
		/	County.	rate	
		•	., n · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		\ <b>H</b>

子·唐阿丁

REPRODUCED FROM THE HOLDINGS OF THE TEXAS STATE ARCHIVES

## EX-PARTE

A Section of the Company of		E.XXXXXX	 
11.20- 11.3		TH MUTUUV	 
WITH SECTION	מורותו	и: жалал	1 T 1 64 TZ

## IN RE APPLICANT FOR CONFEDERATE PENSION

Under	r Act I	March 26	, 1909, <sub>I</sub>	pending	4,70		
est Galeria		Smitl	44: 3	,	r i setti		•
	;			***************************************	*************	••••••	******************************

Mrs.winnie	E. Tadaor naney	III OMI OII	
		~	
Applicant for Cor	ifederate Pension.	County, Texas, be of said County.	fore the Honorable County Judge
Answers and depositi	ons of (1) U. Tadlock	Spirit Transfer Trans	ty, Texas.
		200 (200 ) 	
May 2014 (1994)	rogatoreis (2) and cross		
propounded to him	in the above entitled cause	taken before (3) the u	undersigned authority
	ompanying (7) agreemen		
To the first interrogat	tory the said U. Tac	dlock	N
Witness, answers		aze 83 a	en 1 man D
De Obra	toll 20 100		2
To the 2nd In	t. he answers:	4 July	
To the 2nd Ind	t he enewers	<i>(</i> )	
To the 3rd Int	i., ne answers: 00)	now hi	infrom whilst
To the 4th Int	, he answers:	LC	
			·····
To the 5th Int		Regenent	last for
afril 7 - 18L	2 Vinjunia	Sent Mant	the Wor and!
To the 6th Int	., he answers: 21	o. him	- a high
Anit	<b>7</b>		
To the 7th Int	., he answers: hu	Then Wat h.	1 1 0 0 0
P		a 1 11	my conserpt
To the 1st Cro	oss-Int., he answers:	- Walley	7 51 18
$A \cap A \cap A$	oss-int.,he answers:	Shenn	- Mith The
hot Than agos	the mis stancy	man the	Horne Co Mid
To the 2nd/Cro	ss-Int., he answers:	To glan	position
.gel			
To the 3rd Cro	ss-Int., he answers:	yes he de	and homosphe
Som Aboutin	who whistly	South the Co	land the man.
To the 4th Cro	ss-Int., he answers:	h. non	260
		<u> </u>	<u></u>
		entre to the construited by the state of the	,
**************************************		***************************************	
		······································	<u></u>
ong Makadan Paya Nggang Makadan			TV
		·	· (IX)
		•	j.
		*	

			AL THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT		Plant Paris Pa	- 10
		A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY AND	**************************************	To approve the engine page of the engine pro-		
						e (Des Less)
						***
				- 4-3 - 4-1 		
				<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•••••
<u></u>		Witnes	s sign here	•		•••••
				N. Tad	lock	
	Subscribed	d and sworn to before	me, this $\mathcal{S}$	day of Ma	irch,	, 191
	Ú				Orlu-	
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	an an in the same of the same			Wotary Public,	lcLennan Cou	nty,Tex
	The Mark Towns of the Control of the	Texas,		/ the undersig	, med authori	<b>ty</b>
COUNT	ry of McLen	,		Here give name and official of		•
and			by certify that	1.0		
		Tax Ayres To Says	4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5	personally known to	ne to be creditable	citizens of
	y and State, and	that the foregoing an			all represents the contract of	The state of the s
		113 Per 2012	** ** * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	ar.S signed to the fores		
me and	THE PROPERTY OF THE RESERVE OF THE R	and subscribed before	Annual to the state of the state of	Mark the second		
		my hand and official	seal, this the	day of M	arch,	, 191
(L	S.)		<b>-</b>		Suler	<b>Y</b>
NOT	E-In Texas any C	Verland the District Control	<ul> <li>(4) (1) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2</li></ul>	tary Public,Mc		
their resp Out Texas.	pective Counties, are of the State and wit	authorized to take deposition hin the United States—asy	any Judge and Clerk ons Clerk of a Court of Re	f the County Court, or any N cord having a seal, any Notan	otary Public or Justice of Public, or any Commis	of the Peace v
		or or organization of the state			en e	**
2		**************************************		A BANGARAN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A	e de la companya de La companya de la co	er en
Arrest, Arrya		And the second s			Andrew An	
<b>y</b>   -	Texas.	The second secon	To the second street of the se	Andrews and the second		marian II
}	3.50. \$ 2.74. 3 \$15.1377 M.S.			Applicant.	191 , Clerk Deputy.	
<b>3</b>	County,	E Pension				
3	Sount,	PART //au_ Confederate	NO.	lo.		
$\rho \  \ $	able Cou	AR La	EPOSITION of	Witness		ion, \$
9.09	County, the Honorable County Judge said County.		)EPO	Wita		Fee for Taking Deposition
File No	He H	EX %	H			ıg De
}	Before t	7. /				Takin
	Be Be			Filed		for
	- II	C 1	N 7 5 5 3 8 8 8 5 5 5 6 6 6		of	ا يو اا

		•					
			September 1	**************************************	·····		
	er miserwych i fing i dian a dian Anno and a dian a di		***************************************		······································		
		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •					*********
		δς χ. χένα				••••••••••	
	With the second			***************************************			•
						*************	·
			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	***************************************	***************************************	••••••	
	And Annual Control of the Control of						
					10.0 	•••••	
					***************		
	······································			***************************************	*****		
······································			***************************************				
		al Mighton.					
					***************************************	*****************	
			A Visite of the Control of the Contr	***************************************	1.	***************	***************************************
						, 1	
	standing problems of the second secon		***************************************			•••••	
Jan S. Karayya, A. Falla A. Ga	California (1980) (1980) (1980) (1980) (1980)		***************************************	***************************************			•••••
				••••••			•
			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	***************************************			•••••
Taylor		And Section 1	······································			***************************************	
	in and the second of the secon		Pharmacon Land No.	***************************************		•••••	
						<u>K.</u>	<u>-</u>
	h			***************************************		•••••	
			•	•••			
		ta garana					
anda da d	***************************************	Military III	,		***************************************	******************	
the var			***************************************		•••••••••••	••••••	
"我们				4	***************************************	***************************************	•••••••••
				······			
•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••				***************************************			
32 - 32 - 3	55			•	·····	•••••••	
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	· party			***************************************	······································	*************
			*******************************		••••••	••••	
**************************************		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		***************************************	•••••		
				***************************************	**************		*********
	······				" ' <u>'</u>		
			***************************************		·	` ,	^ .
1		en de la companya de La companya de la companya de			***************	**************	
				(TX)			
		* .				••••••	*************
			***************************************	······································	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	••••••	
	***************************************						
74 V	and the second s						
<ul> <li>(1) Here give the</li> <li>(2) Here state "an</li> <li>(3) Here give the</li> <li>(4) Here state "re</li> <li>(5) Here state whe</li> </ul>	name and residence of d cross interrogatories	each witness.	•				* ,5

Б,	_	<b>T</b>	_	. 4 *			
S		•	-	-	-	_	-
'n.	. 84	<b>X</b> -		/1		, ,	
ſ.		, A =		~	-	A 40 1	н.
Ţá	_		-			22	

EX-PARTE	IN RE APPLICANT FOR CONFEDERATE PENSION
	Under Act March 26, 1909, pending
Mrs.Winnie B.Haney	In Smith
Applicant for G. C. 1	County Toron her
Applicant for Confederate Pension.	County, Texas, before the Honorable County Judge of said County.
Answers and depositions of (1) J.T.Tao	llock of Union County, N.C.
<del>(2000-000)</del>	
12.11	No. of the second secon
to the accompanying interrogatoreis (2) and cr	oss-interrogatories
propounded to in the above entitled co	ause taken before (3) the undersigned authority
agre	ement
To the first interrogatory the said. J.T.Ta	dlock
Witness, answers of Josh Lock lege	71-years Marshaille DC
To 411/20 1 -	
To the 2nd Int., he answers:	122
	4.5
To the 3rd Int., he answers:	year or longer, lived here.
To the 4th Int. he answers.	1, ,
To the 4th Int., he answers:	4.8
To the 5th Int., he answers: 472	A
Fo the 5th Int., he answers: 53  Cothe 6th Int., he answers: /48	Regiment re, fall of 1863 & 2/2 years Co. 9. was a private,
To the 6th Int., he answers: 148	Regiment rel, fall of 1863 & 2/2 years Co. 9. was a private,
To the 6th Int., he answers: 148	was a private,
To the 6th Int., he answers: //E  To the 7th Int., he answers:  To the 1st Cross-Int., he answers:	was a pivate,
to the 6th Int., he answers: //E  To the 7th Int., he answers:  To the 1st Cross-Int., he answers:	my own prisonal knowled
to the 6th Int., he answers: //E  To the 7th Int., he answers:  To the 1st Cross-Int., he answers:	my own prisonal knowled
To the 6th Int., he answers: //E  To the 7th Int., he answers:  To the 1st Cross-Int., he answers:  The state of pootles by  The 2nd Cross-Int., he answers:	my own prisonal knowled The name of M. B. Honey
the 6th Int., he answers: //E  to the 7th Int., he answers:  the 1st Cross-Int., he answers:  the 2nd Cross-Int., he answers:  the 2nd Cross-Int., he answers:	my own prisonal knowled The name of h. B. Honey
the 6th Int., he answers: //E  to the 7th Int., he answers:  the 1st Cross-Int., he answers:  the 2nd Cross-Int., he answers:  the 3rd Cross-Int., he answers:	was a private.  no  my own presonal knowled The name of h. B. Honey  yra  yra  love he served honorly.
the 6th Int., he answers: //E  To the 7th Int., he answers:  The 1st Cross-Int., he answers:  The 2nd Cross-Int., he answers:  The 3rd Cross-Int., he answers:	was a private.  no  my own presonal knowled the name of h. B. Honey  yra  yra  lose he served honorly.
the 6th Int., he answers: //E  to the 7th Int., he answers:  the 1st Cross-Int., he answers:  frame of no other by the 2nd Cross-Int., he answers:	was a private.  no  my own presonal knowled the name of h. B. Honey  yra  yra  lose he served honorly.
the 6th Int., he answers: //E  to the 7th Int., he answers:  the 1st Cross-Int., he answers:  the 2nd Cross-Int., he answers:  the 2nd Cross-Int., he answers:	was a private.  no  my own presonal knowled the name of h. B. Honey  yra  yra  lose he served honorly.
the 6th Int., he answers: //E  to the 7th Int., he answers:  the 1st Cross-Int., he answers:  the 2nd Cross-Int., he answers:  the 2nd Cross-Int., he answers:	was a private.  no  my own presonal knowled The name of h. B. Honey  yra  yra  love he served honorly.
the 6th Int., he answers: //E  to the 7th Int., he answers:  the 1st Cross-Int., he answers:  the 2nd Cross-Int., he answers:  the 2nd Cross-Int., he answers:	was a private.  no  my own presonal knowled The name of h. B. Honey  yra  yra  love he served honorly.
the 6th Int., he answers: //E  to the 7th Int., he answers:  the 1st Cross-Int., he answers:  the 2nd Cross-Int., he answers:  the 2nd Cross-Int., he answers:	was a private.  no  my own presonal knowled  The name of h. B. Honey  yra  yra  love he served honorby-
the 6th Int., he answers: //E  to the 7th Int., he answers:  the 1st Cross-Int., he answers:  the 2nd Cross-Int., he answers:  the 2nd Cross-Int., he answers:	was a private.  no  my own presonal knowled  The name of h. B. Honey  yra  yra  love he served honorby-
the 3rd Cross-Int., he answers:  the 3rd Cross-Int., he answers:	was a private.  no  my own presonal knowled The name of h. B. Honey  yra  yra  love he served honorly.
the 6th Int., he answers: //E  to the 7th Int., he answers:  the 1st Cross-Int., he answers:  the 2nd Cross-Int., he answers:  the 2nd Cross-Int., he answers:	was a private.  no  my own presonal knowled the name of h. B. Honey  yra  yra  lose he served honorly.
the 6th Int., he answers: //E  to the 7th Int., he answers:  the 1st Cross-Int., he answers:  the 2nd Cross-Int., he answers:  the 2nd Cross-Int., he answers:	was a private.  no  my own presonal knowled the name of h. B. Honey  yra  yra  lose he served honorly.
the 6th Int., he answers: //E  To the 7th Int., he answers:  The 1st Cross-Int., he answers:  The 2nd Cross-Int., he answers:  The 3rd Cross-Int., he answers:	was a private.  no  my own presonal knowled The name of h. B. Honey  yra  yra  love he served honorly.

			and the second s
	and the state of the second of the second		
	The state of the s		
	N		
44.8 mg/s			
<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>			
		10.4 ° 1.11	
***************************************		Witness sign here: 🖋	TT TOULOOK
And the second s			7, oanawei
		2 2 1 2 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
Qt	21. 9 9	1 a 1 to	
Subscr	ibed and sworn to before m		
	l li l	Julian la	Brooks H.P.
		My Commission Expire	3-5-17
	North Caralina,		
The second second second		the witness	
Given und	to and subscribed before n	the witness	modefore named, and going deposition, were made before lock  March, 191 6  3-3-3-17
Given und	to and subscribed before n	the witness	modefore named, and going deposition, were made before lock  March, 191 6  3-3-3-17

RERROBUGED FROM THE HOUSINGS OF THE TEXAS STATE ARGHIVES

					trans dy.
<u> </u>					
	1 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12				
					<u> </u>
			the second second		
	Programme Communication (Communication Communication Commu			2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 -	
	The state of the s			14 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	,
			. ,		
		* , :	,		
					•••••••
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	······································	,		
				,	
					·
	,				
				***************************************	
<u> </u>	***************************************				
<u></u>			***************************************	······	
			·	10.04	
1	***************************************				
	• .				
	***************************************	de trois de Loren		'	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			8.4	
to place and the second			and the stage		***************************************
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			with the second		
	The Park of the second		***************************************		***************************************
					************
, e 1, g			San	K. Japan et all St.	· <del>/···································</del>
				······································	
					***************
				<u>.</u>	
		2 3 4 5 5 2g	<u> </u>		<u></u>
	A Harrist Commission of the State of the Sta			•	************
	2000 - 10	Victoria de la composición del composición de la composición de la composición del composición de la composición de la composición del composición de la composición del compo			
	<u> </u>	eng ekije. Ekije e u	,	•	
		<u></u>			
840 mm		+ 2004 	k '		
		And the second s	***************************************		
4 g				***************************************	
en e				TV	
		re C		<b>y</b>	
Case To Case Egyptic				- wid	
5/1/2015 (A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A)			***************************************		
		***************************************		;	•••••••••••••
					-
(2) Elere state "ar	name and residence of ad cross interrogatories,	f each witness. "if any. "acter of the person taking han one witness. agreement," if Commission		÷ 3	,

1142-615-1 M



### COMMISSIONER OF PENSIONS STATE OF TEXAS AUSTIN

To the Adjutant General,

War Department,

Washington, D. C.

Dear Sir:
I have the honor to request the military record of the who is
reported to have enlisted in Company , Regiment 5-3 M. Caroling Reg
Vines Brigade, a. P. Hells Corps. Capt Ellison ashe
Lieut J. E. Green.
in service in the Confederate States Army.
Purpose: The person above named is an applicant for a Confederate pension granted
by the State, and I desire to verify his proof of service.
Very respectfully one
Commissioner of Pensions.

### WAR DEPARTMENT,

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE, washington, March 28,1916.

Respectfully returned to the

Commissioner of Pensions, State of Texas, Austin.

The records of this office show that N. B. Haney, private, Co. I, 53d North Carolina Inf., C.S.A., enlisted Feb. 2, 1863; that, as Norflah B. Hanney, he was captured Apr. 2, 1865, at Petersburg, and that he was released June 27, 1865, at Point Lookout, Md., on taking the oath of allegiance.

The Adjutant General.

Received A.G.O., 125 1818

Ed. June 15-14--75,000

c 3—3063

## **EX-PARTE**

Haney Mrs.Winnie E.ZZZZZZZ

Pending	in	Smith		• ;	. j.,	County,
Texas,			onorable	County	V	
County.					,	

	Applicant for Confederate Pension.	County.		
The I	Honorable County Judge of	Smith		CI I III
will please	e take notice that, five days after security and State for a commission	ervice hereof, applicant	herein will apply to the	County, Texas, e Clerk of the County Court
	and	W 20	71	the regide S in the County
of Unio	on in the State o	f N.C.	in answer to the fo	ollowing interrogatories and
	interrogatories as may be propoun			
	hearing of applicant's claim for pe			
to applica	nt in furnishing the required proof	ofher claim for a	pension under the	Act of April 7, 1913, the
application	n for which is now pending before	the Honorable County	Judge, and the facts n	ecessary and required to be
proven un	der the provisions of said act, appli	cant believes cannot be	proven by any witness	residing in the County
ofSn	11th and State	e of Texas, which	she is a bone	a fide resident.
The state of		mn	n.E. HA	elle
			(Applicant) At	torneyfor Applicant.
		15.00	<b>=</b>	•
I <sub>NT</sub> . 2. D	Vhat is your name? Age? Place	ou at any time know	N.B. Haney, who	se widow xwx
	Iow long had you known the said			
	and when and where did you first	•		
Int. 4. D	o you personally know that the sai			
Int. 5. D	enlisted in the service of the Confe to you personally know in what com			
	enlisted and served in the Confedential sonally knew and so have stated.  Where? And how long he so serve	erate Army? When? that he enlisted and served?	Where? And the time	e of service? If you per-
NT. 6. D	o you personally know that	N.B. Haney		
10.00	was commissioned as an officer dire and line of duty?			
NT. 7. D	o you know further if N.B.	Haney		was, under the
	provisions of the conscript law, of the Confederacy? What was the	letailed for any kind o	f special service in the	field, shops, armories, etc.,
e e de la companya d	Survival magazine and the second seco		Tong did no b	7 - 14 W
			=	
	CDOCO	INTERPOS	A TODATES	
(7.1.)	UKU55	INTERROGA	LIORIES T	X )



		REFREDUC	ed from the H	OLDINGS OF	THE TEXASS	TATEARGHI	(ES
rete <sup>r</sup>	not you know any o				B. Haney	The second section of the section of the second section of the section of the second section of the sect	
	applicant serving in  If you say that	the same comman	d, or the special sendiers or sailors of the	cvice to which he	was assigned?	lew	: ,
	then can you and ho	w do you identify	and locate the one i	rom the other o	r others?	<u></u>	
	is the identical personal		certain that said fied by you?	N.B. Haney	<b>7</b>		1
	CROSS INT. 3. served honorably fro		ner or not the said				
	was discharged from	said company and	l regiment, or the s	pecial service to	which he had be	veen the States en assigned?	or until he
	deserted his comman		er or not the saidabandoned his pos			id war?	· · · · · · · · ·
		1 July 1 July 1			water in	•	
	THE STAT	E OF TEXA	AS	Agentina and the		· · · · · · · ·	
	COUNTY OF Smith	1.		* * *	eren eren eren eren eren eren eren eren		M .
	, Jesse	F.Odom	to the second		Jounter Trades of	D Firm	
	do hereby waive copy		A STATE		ounty Judge of ission, and it is		
	swers to the hereinab						
		. 1		Jane 5	0.002		
ŕ	,		Appendix	County Judge	Smith	County	, Texas.
		•	•	mm. V	r. E. He	uce	
					(Applicant) At	A-	pplicant.
o i se	istal 1987 (1984), and the time parameter them to communicate the transfer of the second section (1984).	tin na karandhaan na an niimboli na h-25 in nagailig hali heli	an ann an t-aireann an an an airean an a	enconstituto some esta esta esta esta esta esta esta est			
,		9.		A comme			
	en e	e Maria de la composición del composición de la		· ·			
		garan - Karaban Kanggaling Sen Kanggaling		Sylven, Elements.			
				thadts on the second			
				es e			* ·
			e vine (1 mag) apa de e en en eswe kende			•	4. • • • •
				v (			
والمعادمة المعاون والمعاون وا	and the contract of the second species are an experience and the contract of the second species are a second species and the second species are a second spe	artika tiran 14 ti jangi menan menjaling di diliping dalam dakan menjalah di disebuah di		and the second s			
					$P_{\ell}$		ntere ett i tillska kalanska projekt ett egyppe erne ett en et sammen röve
i.			P	M	Pending before the County Judge o	App For	i ·
TECK, PRI		~		<b>b</b>	before	USE	
NTING, B		W	proj	► SEX	the C	PUSE OF SC	
RINTING, BOOKBINDING, AUSTIN		Witnesses	NTERROGATORIES propounded to	-PAR'	ounty	Pension  Pension  FOR USE OF SOLDIERS OR	11
ING, AUS		<b>%</b>	TORI ed to	70	Judg	ion ERS OR	) <sub>e</sub>
NILS			Se l	E E			
· · · · • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •				7/1	ounty, Texas. f said County.	widows	•
					exas.	vs	

### E. L. STECK CO., AUSTIN

### APPLICATION FOR MORTUARY WARRANT

THE STATE OF TEXAS,	
County of Alunch	J. S. P. Farrey
-	is ontwested the
the late Mrs. W. E. Havey	is entrusted the paying of the accounts and indebtedness of
State of Texas, and whose file number was 37	, who was pensioner of the
The said pensioner Mas 77, 8	and whose original county was smuth
day of Cet 100	in the town of Jules, died on the
County of Accept	in the town of
The pensioner died in the home of	
who was related to the pensioner as	~
function warrant, which application is here	eby made for, shall be applied to paying all or part of the
I further contifer that the recovered for the	Mis, W. E. Havey
best of my knowledge and belief.	rrent quarter has not been cashed by the pensioner, to the
	Don.
I am related to the penioner as (Friend)	2 3- 10
that my postoffice address is 809 7	Street or R. F. P
Sejle	Tupo
City	Simul State State
Sworn to before me this 2 day o	signed 2007 12007
Sworn to before me thisday o	7 192
	Strong H. t. Burtis
Notary P	ublic in and for State of Toyog
	State of Texas.
CERTIFICA	TE OF UNDERTAKER
77 9	IL OF UNDERTAKER
I, James	, do certify that I am undertaker in the
town of tyle County of	State of Luca
that I had charge of the body of Mrs W	E. Daney Who died in the
town of 19th, County of	Smill , State of Lys
on the 25 day of Oef	
on the day of Oet	and that I am of the opinion that
warrant herein applied for should be issued to the	e said AR Haney
who makes the foregoing application.	0 - 00
	Signed J. Range
,	Undertaker.
	<i>(.</i> '
<i>e</i>	TV
CERTIFICA	ATE OF PHYSICIAN
I, OK Callaway	do certify that I am a practicing
I, AN Callaway physician, and that I attended Mro JM	in his last illness, and
am of the opinion that his ailments were.	
The state of the s	Cost Afficase Cyslitis,
	,
I further certify that I am of the opinion the	of the Martiness III
in the name of the aforementioned applicant in	at the Mortuary Warrant above requested should be issued
and approved March 2, 1923.	accordance with Act passed by the Thirty-eighth Legislature
·	ANAROLA
Si ·	gned ancallaway m. D dress Tyler, Destay
Physician's Ado	dress / yler, / bylar
	Section of the sectio
	Must return before
	40 days expires from
4 /	date of Fensioners' donth
F 1 /	E RECEIVED THE STREET OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P

10659

respectful not a provincial

## APPROVISION FOR MORPIARY WARRANT

	the state of the state of			ार्ट्स्ट्राच्या प्रकार सम्ब	371 · · · · · ·
	,			grand the second	e, layer
when the state of	1000 m			1 4 hans	e. ) • ; l
was died on the	у. Стипээ нин Холо	esonw phe .	. , warrey praktar	agrange felder er aggiver fran	a something and
	the second second	The trump of the	at, ant,	the second of th	3.
	Andrew Swales			ed adverglada m angreense advers	
o meing all or part of the			grippint of imaginal	large stocks on a	15 15 11 1
ed by the pensioner, to the					
		A		August torn grad	
	Note the three states		Burnett pr	s gradina na sa s	saturation of the saturation o
			***	*******	
		Carlotte Carlotte	TOPHICE	of the special states	donor on the
***************************************		NOVIO			
State of Texas.	I No 'n	क्रम केन्न व व विशेष	the control		
	1814 A A 13 3	SHAININ ARE 24	The religion		
	ne 18.2 A	•			•
that i un numeranker in the Stare of		÷.	for years of		
odt ni haih od v				to stone will be as	
era vol feirud for burial by the	clost bigs and i	· Kait	the state of the s	right of the second of the sec	
Indi noinigo art en con figu	drima, to	A		30 301	
e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	. "	on the state of t		Steener with testlegen Callery Coursespen in	
Undertaker.		isoregiis.			
	en e	and the second s			•
	N KADI				
office that does a practicing	To the second	2-10-14 B	M. San	The state of the s	Anna maka ayak g
The stand of the s	A STATE OF THE STA	and the second s	William Consumer Chapter	o post of the	Robert State Comment
******		,			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		.,	
boussi od human ir os mys. eudobaros i dud <del>h</del> d septeddi add				i en la lastició de particolo.	
· •		•			in sinni old ne. Thosprings file
		isnoi thy	• .		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · ·	A Company of the Comp	E Comment		• .